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OUTRIGHT

2WD STANDARD

Pos No. Competitor Class

Pos No. Competitor Class

Total time Delta Overall Points

Total time Delta Overall Points

1 1 Tony Wallis Electric Vehicle 259.710 - - 50
2 25 Michael Willis 4WD Modified 269.090 +9.38 +9.38 48
3 8 Daniel Andrews 4WD Modified 269.250 +0.16 +9.54 46
4 22 Seth Coultas 4WD Modified 272.460 +3.21 +12.75 44
5 33 Michael Polljonker Electric Vehicle 273.510 +1.05 +13.80 42
6 5 Alex Waddicor 2WD Modified 274.980 +1.47 +15.27 40
7 7 Anthony Dally 2WD Standard 275.190 +0.21 +15.48 39
8 2 Craig Gordin 4WD Modified 277.380 +2.19 +17.67 38
9 14 Josh Axford 2WD Modified 280.760 +3.38 +21.05 37

10 3 Adam DeBiasi 2WD Modified 283.210 +2.45 +23.50 36
11 29 Bradley Axford 2WD Modified 283.530 +0.32 +23.82 35
12 15 Daniel Parsons 4WD Standard 287.040 +3.51 +27.33 34
13 24 John Stacey 2WD Modified 291.580 +4.54 +31.87 33
14 6 Mark Ruta 2WD Standard 291.780 +0.20 +32.07 32
15 30 Wayne Casey 2WD Modified 292.060 +0.28 +32.35 31
16 38 Jordan Semczuk 4WD Modified 292.950 +0.89 +33.24 30
17 32 Jessica Michelmore 4WD Modified 293.400 +0.45 +33.69 29
18 20 Magnus Poole 2WD Modified 295.200 +1.80 +35.49 28
19 9 Cary Ramsey 2WD Standard 295.740 +0.54 +36.03 27
20 23 Graeme Fenton 2WD Modified 297.360 +1.62 +37.65 26
21 18 Scott Bradley 2WD Standard 298.000 +0.64 +38.29 25
22 35 Ken Trimnell 4WD Modified 300.030 +2.03 +40.32 24
23 13 Craig Michelmore 2WD Modified 301.490 +1.46 +41.78 23
24 26 Rebecca Boggiano 2WD Modified 302.010 +0.52 +42.30 22
25 21 Jason Harwood 2WD Standard 303.340 +1.33 +43.63 21
26 37 Ray Dicker 2WD Standard 303.380 +0.04 +43.67 20
27 36 Nick Dalle-Molle 2WD Standard 303.670 +0.29 +43.96 19
28 17 Annika Parsons 4WD Standard 305.340 +1.67 +45.63 18
29 39 Richard Thomas 2WD Standard 307.970 +2.63 +48.26 17
30 12 Dale Provan 2WD Standard 308.250 +0.28 +48.54 16
31 41 Roy Adams 2WD Modified 314.970 +6.72 +55.26 15
32 31 Heather Parker Electric Vehicle 315.390 +0.42 +55.68 14
33 42 Jake Venables 2WD Stanard 315.940 +0.55 +56.23 13
34 27 Harrison Hayes 2WD Standard 316.880 +0.94 +57.17 12
35 10 Rachael Ford 2WD Standard 318.940 +2.06 +59.23 11
36 11 Adam Semczuk 4WD Modified 319.260 +0.32 +59.55 10
37 19 Tori Walker 4WD Standard 328.300 +9.04 +68.59 9
38 44 Craig Day 2WD Standard 338.110 +9.81 +78.40 8
39 40 Eva Ramsey 2WD Standard 342.120 +4.01 +82.41 7
40 34 Neil Jamieson 2WD Modified 416.750 +74.63 +157.04 6
41 46 Lilybeth Axford 2WD Modified 435.280 +18.53 +175.57 5
42 45 Adelaide Bradley 2WD Standard 467.930 +32.65 +208.22 4



1 7 Anthony Dally 2WD Standard 275.190 - - 39
2 6 Mark Ruta 2WD Standard 291.780 +16.59 +19.32 32
3 9 Cary Ramsey 2WD Standard 295.740 +3.96 +23.28 27
4 18 Scott Bradley 2WD Standard 298.000 +2.26 +25.54 25
5 21 Jason Harwood 2WD Standard 303.340 +5.34 +30.88 21
6 37 Ray Dicker 2WD Standard 303.380 +0.04 +30.92 20
7 36 Nick Dalle-Molle 2WD Standard 303.670 +0.29 +31.21 19
8 39 Richard Thomas 2WD Standard 307.970 +4.30 +35.51 17
9 12 Dale Provan 2WD Standard 308.250 +0.28 +35.79 16

10 27 Harrison Hayes 2WD Standard 316.880 +8.63 +44.42 12
11 10 Rachael Ford 2WD Standard 318.940 +2.06 +46.48 11
12 44 Craig Day 2WD Standard 338.110 +19.17 +65.65 8
13 40 Eva Ramsey 2WD Standard 342.120 +4.01 +69.66 7
14 45 Adelaide Bradley 2WD Standard 467.930 +125.81 +195.47 4

1 5 Alex Waddicor 2WD Modified 274.980 - - 40
2 14 Josh Axford 2WD Modified 280.760 +5.78 +8.30 37
3 3 Adam DeBiasi 2WD Modified 283.210 +2.45 +10.75 36
4 29 Bradley Axford 2WD Modified 283.530 +0.32 +11.07 35
5 24 John Stacey 2WD Modified 291.580 +8.05 +19.12 33
6 30 Wayne Casey 2WD Modified 292.060 +0.48 +19.60 31
7 20 Magnus Poole 2WD Modified 295.200 +3.14 +22.74 28
8 23 Graeme Fenton 2WD Modified 297.360 +2.16 +24.90 26
9 13 Craig Michelmore 2WD Modified 301.490 +4.13 +29.03 23

10 26 Rebecca Boggiano 2WD Modified 302.010 +0.52 +29.55 22
11 41 Roy Adams 2WD Modified 314.970 +12.96 +42.51 15
12 34 Neil Jamieson 2WD Modified 416.750 +101.78 +144.29 6
13 46 Lilybeth Axford 2WD Modified 435.280 +18.53 +162.82 5

1 15 Daniel Parsons 4WD Standard 287.040 - - 34
2 17 Annika Parsons 4WD Standard 305.340 +18.30 +32.88 18
3 19 Tori Walker 4WD Standard 328.300 +22.96 +55.84 9

1 25 Michael Willis 4WD Modified 269.090 - - 48
2 8 Daniel Andrews 4WD Modified 269.250 +0.16 +-3.21 46
3 22 Seth Coultas 4WD Modified 272.460 +3.21 +0.00 44
4 2 Craig Gordin 4WD Modified 277.380 +4.92 +4.92 38
5 38 Jordan Semczuk 4WD Modified 292.950 +15.57 +20.49 30
6 32 Jessica Michelmore 4WD Modified 293.400 +0.45 +20.94 29
7 35 Ken Trimnell 4WD Modified 300.030 +6.63 +27.57 24
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8 11 Adam Semczuk 4WD Modified 319.260 +19.23 +46.80 10

1 1 Tony Wallis Electric Vehicle 259.710 - - 50
2 33 Michael Polljonker Electric Vehicle 273.510 +13.80 +1.05 42
3 31 Heather Parker Electric Vehicle 315.390 +41.88 +42.93 14
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